TEXAS NORTHEAST FIRST ECCLESIASTICAL JURISDICTION

2023 Calendar

JANUARY

January 10, 2023

The Bishop’s State of the Jurisdiction
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 7:00 p.m.

January 16-19, 2023

National Leadership Conference

Location: Hyatt Regency Dallas
300 Reunion Blvd., Dallas, TX 75207

Saturday, January 21, 2023

TNE First Dept. of Women Fellowship Luncheon
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, January 28, 2023

Jurisdictional Youth Leadership Workshop
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 11:00 am — 1:00 pm

FEBRUARY

Saturday, February 4, 2023

Jurisdictional Youth Rally for Christ
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 11:00 am — 1:00 pm

Saturday, February 11, 2023

TNE First Sunday School Connect
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 12:00 am — 2:00 pm

February 23-25, 2023

TNE First Missions Dept. College for a Weekend College
CFAW College Tour — Details to follow

Saturday, February 25, 2023

CAACHR History Conference
Location: African American Museum
3536 Grand Avenue, Dallas, TX 75210

MARCH

Friday, March 3, 2023

Jurisdictional Youth Got Gifts
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 7:30 pm — 9:00 pm

Tuesday, March 7, 2023

TNE First: Bishop’s Bi-Annual Leadership Conf.
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 10:00 am — 12:00 pm

March 9-11, 2023

COGIC IYD “Calibrate” Leadership Summit
Location: Grace Cathedral COGIC 7615
S. Polk, Dallas, TX 75232

Thursday, March 16, 2023

TNE First Jurisdictional Call Meeting
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 7:00 pm

Saturday, March 25, 2023

TNE First Evangelism Dept. Training Forum
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 10:00 am — 12:00 pm

Monday, March 27, 2023

TNE First Supervisor’s Inaugural Banquet
Location: The Bowden Events & Wedding Venue 1775
Keller Pkwy, Keller, TX 76248 Time: 7 p.m.

March 29-31, 2023

Texas NE First Ministers & Workers Convocation
Location: TBA — Time 7:30 pm nightly

APRIL

Saturday, April 15, 2023

Jurisdictional Youth Giving Back Event
Location: Mission Arlington — Time 1:00 pm — 3:00 pm

Saturday, April 15, 2023

TNE Evangelist Missionary Empowerment Training
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 11:00 am — 1:00 pm

April 18-20, 2023

COGIC April Call/General Session
Location: Mason Temple, 930 Mason St., Memphis, TN 38126.




Saturday, April 22, 2023

TNE First: Jurisdictional Health & Wellness Fair
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 10:00 am — 2:00 pm

Saturday, April 29, 2023

TNE First: Supt. F. G. Sowells Retirement Celebration
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time TBA

MAY

May 10-12, 2023

COGIC Men Perfecting Men Conference
Location: TBA

Saturday, May 20, 2023

TNE First Sunday School “Mr. & Miss Sunday School”
Location: TBA

May 29-June 2, 2023

COGIC International Women’s Convention
Location: Orlando, FL

JUNE

Saturday, June 3, 2023

Jurisdictional Youth Rally
Location, Date, & Time: TBA

Saturday, June 10, 2023

TNE Evangelist Missionary Empowerment Training
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 11:00 am — 1:00 pm

June 28-30, 2023

Texas NE First Holy Convocation
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 7:30 pm nightly

JULY

July 3-7, 2023

COGIC AIM (Auxiliaries in Ministry)
Location: Indianapolis, IN

July 26-28

Texas NE First Jurisdictional Women Convention

Location: Courtyard by Marriott Dallas
1201 Raiford Road, Carrollton, TX 75007

AUGUST

Saturday, August 12, 2023

TNE Evangelist Missionary Empowerment Training
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 11:00 am — 1:00 pm

August 29-September 1, 2023

COGIC General Council of Pastors & Elders
Location: Buffalo, NY

SEPTEMBER

Saturday, September 16, 2023

TNE First Sunday School Breakfast
Location & Time: TBA

September 18-21, 2023

COGIC Bishop’s Conference
Location: TBA

OCTOBER

Tuesday, October 3, 2023

TNE First: Bishop’s Bi-Annual Leadership Conf.
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 10:00 am — 12:00 pm

Thursday, October 26, 2023

TNE First: Bishop’s Summit
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 7:00 p.m.

NOVEMBER

November 7-12, 2023

COGIC International Holy Convocation

Location: Memphis Cook Convention Center
255 N. Main, Memphis, TN 38103.

November 13-14, 2023

COGIC General Assembly Convenes
Location: Mason Temple
930 Mason St., Memphis, TN 38126.

DECEMBER




Saturday, December 9, 2023

TNE First Sunday School Banquet
Location & Time: TBA

Tuesday, December 19, 2023

Bishop’s State of the Jurisdiction
Location: Saintsville COGIC — Time 10:00 am — 12.:00 pm




